such damages from Tenant,on the days on which the Rent, Minimum Rent, Additional Rent and 
other Rent and amounts would have been payable if this Lease had not been terminated. 
Alternatively, but only with respect to any undisputed monetary default in an amount equal to 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or more, then at the option of Landlord, Landlord shall be 

entitled to recover forthwith from Tenant, as damages for loss of the bargain and not as a penalty, 
an aggregate sum which, at the time of such termination of this Lease, represents the present value

[...]

its consent to Tenant's request for consent to a specific assignment or sublease if the conditions of 
Section 24.b and all of the following conditions are satisfied. 

(i) The proposed transferee satisfies Landlord's then-current credit standards 
for tenants of the Shopping Center who occupy at least fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of 
space in the Shopping Center, and, in Landlord's opinion using commercially reasonable criteria, 
has the financial strength and stability to perform all Tenant's obligations under this Lease as and 
when they fall due. 

(ii) The proposed transferee's use of the Premises is, in Landlord's opinion:

[...]

7.6 A Certificate of Occupancy, or final inspection cards, whichever is 
applicable, issued by the applicable Governmental Authorities, including the building, fire 
and health departments. 

8. Tenant [mprovement Allowance. 

8.1 Landlord will pay Tenant an amount up to Three Hundred Forty-Five 
Thousand and No/Dollars ($345,000.00) for Tenant's Work (the "Tenant Improvement 
Allowance"). 

8.2 The Tenant Improvement Allowance shall be paid one•halfto Tenant at the 
time that Tenant's Work is approximately fifty percent (50%) complete. Tenant's Work 
will be deemed to be fifty percent (50%) complete at such time as (i) so certified in writing